

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

JEFFREY WALKER	No. S263588
<i>Petitioner / Defendant</i>	
<i>vs.</i>	Court of Appeal
	No. A159563
Superior Court of the State of California,	
County of San Francisco,	
<i>Respondent,</i>	(San Francisco
	Sup. Ct. No.s
People of the State of California,	2219428
<i>Real Party in Interest / Plaintiff,</i>	(195989))

**APPLICATION TO FILE *AMICUS CURIAE*
BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER
JEFFREY WALKER;**

***AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONER JEFFREY WALKER**

Public Defender
Benjamin Salorio (221692)
Deputy Public Defender
Darren Bean (240959)
895 Broadway
El Centro, CA 92243
(442) 265 1731

Attorneys for William Morse

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. APPLICATION TO FILE *AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF AND STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF *AMICI CURIAE* 5

A. THE PROPOSED *AMICUS* BRIEF WOULD ASSIST THE COURT IN DECIDING THIS MATTER 5

B. STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE* 6

II. SECTION 6602 DID NOT CREATE A HEARSAY EXCEPTION; *WALKER* IS WRONG 7

A. REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION OF “REVIEW” CANNOT EQUATE IT WITH “ADMIT” OR “RECEIVE” 8

B. THE “PAPER REVIEW” PROCEEDING OF SECTION 6601.5 IS NOT SIMILAR TO THE CONTESTED EVIDENTIARY HEARING OF SECTION 6602 11

C. *PARKER* AND *COOLEY* DO NOT SUPPORT *WALKER* 13

D. *WALKER*’S OTHER ERRORS 15

III. CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bennett v. Sup. Ct.</i> (2019) 39 Cal.App.5th 862	5
<i>Conservatorship of Manton</i> (1985) 39 Cal.3d 645	17
<i>Cooley v. Sup. Ct.</i> (2002) 29 Cal.4th 228	12, 13, 14, 17, 19
<i>Diamond Multimedia Systems, Inc. v. Sup. Ct.</i> (1999) 19 Cal.4th 1036	16
<i>In re Parker</i> (1998) 60 Cal.App.4th 1453	12, 13, 14, 18
<i>Jennings v. Sup. Ct.</i> (1967) 66 Cal.2d 867	17
<i>People v. Plengsangtip</i> (2007) 148 Cal.App.4th 825	14
<i>People v. Sup. Ct. (Couthren)</i> (2019) 41 Cal.App.5th 1001	5, 13, 14
<i>Walker v. Sup. Ct.</i> (2020) 51 Cal.App.5th 682	<i>passim</i>

Statutes

Code of Civil Procedure

§ 437c	12
§ 430.10	11, 12
§§ 607a – 609	16
§§ 631.8 – 632	16

Evidence Code

§ 300	18
§ 350	10
§ 352	10
§ 1200	10
§ 1291	19
§ 1561	10
§ 1562	10

<u>Penal Code,</u>	
§ 865	17
§ 866	12
§ 995	12
§ 1004	11, 12

<u>Welfare and Institutions Code,</u>	
§ 358	11
§ 706	11
§ 5256.4	11
§ 6600	17
§ 6601	18
§ 6601.5	12
§ 6602	12, 17
§ 6604	12, 17

Rules of Court

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.520	6
---------------------------------------	---

Other Sources

Black’s Law Dictionary (11th ed. 2019)	
EVIDENCE.....	9
RECEIVE	9
REVIEW	8

Merriam-Webster Online at https://www.merriam-webster.com	
ADMIT	9
RECEIVE	9
REVIEW	8

Ass. Bill 1983 (2019-202), Reg. Sess. as amended March 11, 2020	17
